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   1. Contractors Active Lists:  
   

1.1. Approved Contractors Grade “A”: 
 

S.NO. Name of Contractor  Registration ID Validity Date  Expiry Date  

1 Afaq Al Musana Trading Co. AC052/18 12-Jun-18 12-Jun-21 

2 Al Assar Engineering & Electrical Services L.L.C AC024/16 26-Apr-16 13-Apr-19 

3 Al Falahy Company L.L.C AC109/17 14-Dec-17 14-Dec-20 

4 Al Jood Trading & Contracting Company  AC059/16 28-Nov-16 1-Oct-19 

5 Al Khotoot Al Amna Engineering Services L.L.C AC066/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

6 Al Wataniyah United Engineering & Cont. Co. L.L.C AC21/18 27-Mar-18 27-Mar-21 

7 Arjwan Shati Muscat L.L.C AC25/18 27-Mar-18 27-Mar-21 

8 Bahwan Engineering Co. L.L.C AC052/16 11-Aug-16 7-Nov-19 

9 Civil Contracting Company L.L.C AC050/16 6-Oct-16 31-Jul-19 

10 Delta Star Power Projects Services L.L.C AC093/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

11 Eastern Overseas L.L.C AC039/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 

12 Ghantoot Transport & General Contracting L.L.C AC035/16 26-Jun-16 26-Jun-19 

13 Global Chemicals & Maintenance Systems L.L.C AC067/16 20-Dec-16 26-Sep-19 

14 Klaah Al Malada Trading & Contracting   AC064/16 13-Dec-16 13-Dec-19 

15 Modern Centre Electrical & Sanitary L.L.C AC108/17 14-Dec-17 14-Dec-20 

16 Oman National Engineering & Investment Co.  AC101/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

17 Rukun Al Yaqeen International L.L.C AC042/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 

18 Sharikat Fanniya Omaniya L.L.C AC062/16 30-Nov-16 31-7-19 

19 Trade Links & Services Co. L.L.C AC105/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

20 United Engineering Projects L.L.C AC29/18 27-Mar-18 27-Mar-21 

21 Zawawi Powertech Engineering L.L.C AC040/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 
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  1.2. Approved Contractors Grade “B”: 
   

S.NO. Name of Contractor  Registration ID Validity Date  Expiry Date  

1 Al Fager Al Jadid Trading Co. AC026/16 28-Apr-16 31-Jul-19 

2 Al Hashemi & Al Rawas Trading & Cont. L.L.C AC047/16 21-Sep-16 21-Sep-19 

3 Al Jadaf Engineering L.L.C AC063/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

4 Al Mukhaini International Trading & Cont. L.L.C AC086/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

5 Al Wadi Al Jary Trading & Contracting LLC AC003/16 10-Jan-16 11-Dec-18 

6 Best Bronze Enterprises L.L.C AC057/16 28-Nov-16 10-Jan-19 

7 Galfar Engineering & Contracting SAOG AC051/18 12-Jun-18 12-Jun-21 

8 Grand Enterprises L.L.C AC006/18 8-Jan-18 8-Jan-21 

9 Jal Engineering Services L.L.C AC092/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

10 Labib Trading & Cont. L.L.C AC22/18 27-Mar-18 27-Mar-21 

11 Marmul Falcon Trading & Contracting L.L.C AC060/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

12 Modern Light Trading & Contracting Co. L.L.C AC061/15 17-Nov-15 17-Nov-18 

13 Premier International Projects L.L.C AC059/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

14 Saj Global L.L.C AC009/18 6-Feb-18 6-Feb-21 

15 Saudi National Contracting Co. L.L.C AC041/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 

16 Scan Electromechanical Contracting AC058/16 28-Nov-16 28-11-19 

17 Sharp Overseas trading & Contractors  AC018/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

18 Special Technical Services L.L.C AC073/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

19 Towell Electrical Projects Co. L.L.C AC33/18 27-Mar-18 27-Mar-21 
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1.3. Approved Contractors Grade “C”: 
 

S.NO. Name of Contractor  
Registration 

ID 
Validity Date  

Expiry 

Date  

1 Abu Ali Trading & Contracting Co. L.L.C AC096/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

2 Abu Hilal Al Rashdi Trad & Cont. Co AC019/16 28-Feb-16 28-Jan-19 

3 Abu Omran Electrical Engineering Services L.L.C AC116/17 14-Dec-17 14-Dec-20 

4 Abu Yasser Al Mawaly Enterprises L.L.C AC007/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

5 Adhwaa Musandam Trading Co. AC098/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

6 Airmech Oman L.L.C AC064/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

7 Al A drak Trading & Contracting L.L.C AC036/16 26-Jun-16 28-Jan-19 

8 Al Aman Technical Enterprises  AC026/18 27-Mar-18 27-Mar-21 

9 Al Ansari Trading Enterprise  AC018/16 28-Feb-16 13-Apr-19 

10 Al Badawi Trading & Cont. Services L.L.C AC30/18 27-Mar-18 27-Mar-21 

11 Al Batinah Golden Line L.L.C AC065/16 13-Dec-16 18-Jul-19 

12 Al Ebtihal Al Hadetha Trading & Services L.L.C AC094/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

13 Al Ektisasyoon Trading  AC078/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

14 Al Foudail Trading & Contracting  AC010/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

15 Al Gulnar Al Fawah Trading & Cont. L.L.C AC099/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

16 Al Hajiry Trading L.L.C AC003/17 5-Jan-17 15-Sep-19 

17 Al Hamadani International Trading  AC043/18 12-Jun-18 12-Jun-21 

18 Al Hashmi Engineering Enterprises  AC051/16 6-Oct-16 6-Oct-19 

19 Al Ihtrifa Al Amrani Constructions  AC032/17 8-May-17 8-May-20 

20 Al Jadidi Engineering L.L.C AC068/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

21 Al Jassor Intl. Trading & Cont. Co. L.L.C AC028/17 8-May-17 8-May-20 

22 Al Khalili Construction L.L.C AC002/17 5-Jan-17 5-Jan-20 

23 Al Khatheery Trading & Cont. Est. AC002/18 8-Jan-18 8-Jan-21 

24 Al Majadeef Trading L.L.C AC039/16 15-Aug-16 15-Aug-19 

25 Al Majadief International L.L.C AC004/17 5-Jan-17 13-Apr-19 

26 AL Manaber National Trading & Contracting Est. AC034/18 15-Mar-18 15-May-21 

27 Al Mansoor Universal Projects  AC015/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

28 Al Marhoobi Technical Services  AC038/18 15-Mar-18 15-Mar-21 

29 Al Mukhtar United Co. L.L.C AC011/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

30 Al Ozon For Engineering Projects  AC036/18 15-Mar-18 15-May-21 

31 Al Rafaa Trading & Cont. L.L.C AC063/16 13-Dec-16 15-9-2019 

32 Al Shabab Integrated Engineering L.L.C AC067/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 
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S.NO. Name of Contractor  
Registration 

ID 
Validity Date  

Expiry 

Date  

33 Al Shafaq Construction Co. L.L.C AC083/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

34 Al Shafaq Electrical Co AC029/16 9-May-16 9-May-19 

35 Al Sharq National Projects L.L.C AC013/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

36 Al Siraj Al Arabi Trading & Contracting L.L.C AC055/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

37 Al Subhi Trading Co. L.L.C AC027/17 8-May-17 8-May-20 

38 Al Tasnim Enterprises L.L.C AC040/18 15-Mar-18 15-Mar-21 

39 Al Wathbah Technical Cont. & Engineering L.L.C AC061/18 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-21 

40 Al Yaqeen Engineering Co. L.L.C AC062/18 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-21 

41 Alemco Zawawi Electro-Mechanical Services  AC017/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

42 Almest Contracting Co.  L.L.C AC042/16 15-Aug-16 13-Apr-19 

43 AMTA Engineering Company L.L.C AC003/18 8-Jan-18 8-Jan-21 

44 Apex Energy L.L.C AC064/18 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-21 

45 Aqwat For trad & Cont. L.L.C AC037/16 26-Jun-16 13-Apr-19 

46 Atlas Global Trading  AC049/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 

47 Azmir Engineering Contracting  AC085/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

48 Baabood L.L.C AC084/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

49 Barwah Global L.L.C AC047/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 

50 Basatin Al Faj Company  AC114/17 14-Dec-17 14-Dec-20 

51 Bashair Nimr International ASSO  AC073/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

52 Bawabet Al Owainath Trad. & Cont. LLC AC016/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

53 Bin Muqadam Enterprises L.L.C AC054/16 8-Nov-16 8-Nov-19 

54 Business Line Trading Co. L.L.C AC075/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

55 Civil Development Trad & Cont. Co. AC033/17 8-May-17 8-May-20 

56 Cloud 3 Contractors  AC32/18 27-Mar-18 27-Mar-21 

57 Desert Tigers United L.L.C AC027/18 27-Mar-18 27-Mar-21 

58 Dhofar Electrical Contracting Co. L.L.C AC014/18 6-Feb-18 6-Feb-21 

59 Dignity Engineering Co.  AC034/17 8-May-17 8-May-20 

60 Dirar International Co. L.L.C AC093/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

61 Divin Trading & Contracting Est. AC044/18 12-Jun-18 12-Jun-21 

62 East Water Falls Trading & Cont. AC028/18 27-Mar-18 27-Mar-21 

63 Eastern Power United L.L.C AC014/16 9-Feb-16 9-Feb-19 

64 Ebrahim Engineering & Services Enterprises  AC053/16 8-Nov-16 15-Sep-19 

65 Echo Development Trading  AC081/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

66 Electro House International Services L.L.C AC046/16 21-Sep-16 21-Apr-19 
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S.NO. Name of Contractor  
Registration 

ID 
Validity Date  

Expiry 

Date  

67 Electro Mechanics L.L.C AC058/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

68 Electrotech International L.L.C AC079/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

69 Eliya Electrical Co. AC056/16 28-Nov-16 25-12-19 

70 Energy Pioneer L.L.C AC035/18 15-Mar-18 15-May-21 

71 Energy Professional Co. L.L.C AC045/18 12-Jun-18 12-Jun-21 

72 Exchange United Co. L.L.C AC046/18 12-Jun-18 12-Jun-21 

73 Falaj Al Qaria International Co. L.L.C AC095/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

74 Floor International L.L.C AC037/18 15-Mar-18 15-May-21 

75 Ghalib Projects Trading L.L.C AC039/18 15-Mar-18 15-Mar-21 

76 Golden Sands Transport Services L.L.C AC067/18 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-21 

77 Golden Star Trading & Contracting  AC048/16 6-Oct-16 15-Jul-19 

78 Greenway Integrated Projects  AC056/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

79 Gulf Gate Trading & Contracting Est AC008/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

80 Gulftech Electric Co. L.L.C AC110/17 14-Dec-17 14-Dec-20 

81 Happy Day International L.L.C AC118/17 14-Dec-17 14-Dec-20 

82 Hasan Juma Backer Trading & Cont. Co. L.L.C AC097/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

83 Hazza Al Shehi Trading & Contracting  AC009/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

84 Hndst Al Khadmat Al Shamlt  AC083/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

85 Ibn Qarna Trading AC066/16 13-Dec-16 13-Apr-19 

86 Ibri Line for Electricity Services L.L.C AC31/18 27-Mar-18 27-Mar-21 

87 International Electric Company (Oman) L.L.C AC058/18 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-21 

88 International Energy & Investment L.L.C AC044/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 

89 Khalsa United Trading & Cont. AC057/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

90 Loban Technical Trading & Cont. L.L.C AC084/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

91 Manahil Middle East Trading & Cont. L.L.C AC030/17 8-May-17 8-May-20 

92 Musandam Electrical Plumbing Water Fitting Co. L.L.C AC029/17 8-May-17 8-May-20 

93 Muscat Electrical Mechanical Engineering L.L.C AC055/16 8-Nov-16 8-Nov-19 

94 Muscat Modern Energy Technology Co. L.L.C AC001/18 8-Jan-18 8-Jan-21 

95 Nafal Contracting & Trading Co. L.L.C AC047/18 12-Jun-18 12-Jun-21 

96 Nahdat Al Swaiq Trading  AC100/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

97 Nakhal Development & Construction Co. AC074/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

98 Nakheel Saraa Trading AC060/16 28-Nov-16 19-5-2019 

99 National Trading Company L.L.C AC063/15 18-Nov-15 11-Dec-18 

100 Oman National Construction L.L.C AC005/18 8-Jan-18 8-Jan-21 
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S.NO. Name of Contractor  
Registration 

ID 
Validity Date  

Expiry 

Date  

101 Oman Services & Supply Organization  AC090/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

102 Oman Shapoorji Co. L.L.C  AC031/17 8-May-17 8-May-20 

103 Omar Al Jassasi Trading Est. AC048/18 12-Jun-18 12-Jun-21 

104 Orbital Projects &Services L.L.C AC028/16 1-May-16 1-May-19 

105 Overseas Trading & Services.Co. L.L.C AC025/16 27-Apr-16 6-Mar-19 

106 Pluto Electrical Co. AC102/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

107 Power Advantage International L.L.C AC045/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 

108 Power Links International Co. L.L.C  AC082/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

109 Power System & Information Technology L.L.C AC048/16 6-Oct-16 6-Oct-19 

110 Public Civil Projects L.L.C AC049/18 12-Jun-18 12-Jun-21 

111 Public Services Co. L.L.C AC080/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

112 Public Technical Projects L.L.C AC014/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

113 Rabkoot International Trading & Cont. Co. AC041/16 15-Aug-16 15-Aug-19 

114 Rakan Al Raqa Trading & Cont. ASSTD L.L.C AC026/17 8-May-17 8-May-20 

115 Rawabi Bidbid Trading & Contracting L.L.C AC076/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

116 Rekaz Engineering L.L.C AC013/18 6-Feb-18 6-Feb-21 

117 Royal Majan Projects L.L.C AC046/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 

118 Saif Salim Essa Al Harasi & Co. L.L.C AC065/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

119 Sas Al Hekmah Est.  AC20/18 27-Mar-18 27-Mar-21 

120 Sas Salalah Projects for Construction L.L.C AC076/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

121 Sasal Trading & Contracting LLC AC015/18 6-Feb-18 6-Feb-21 

122 SEMEC Specialized Projects L.L.C AC050/18 12-Jun-18 12-Jun-21 

123 Shahir United Trading & Contracting  AC061/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

124 Shaining Star Trading  AC104/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

125 Shaksy Electrical & Mechanical Services L.L.C AC023/16 12-Apr-16 6-Mar-19 

126 Taif Barka Trading & Contracting L.L.C AC004/18 8-Jan-18 8-Jan-21 

127 Talal Al Suwaiq Modern L.L.C  AC008/18 6-Feb-18 6-Feb-21 

128 Technical Development trading & Cont. Co. AC19/18 27-Mar-18 27-Mar-21 

129 Towell Infrastructure Projects L.L.C AC085/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

130 United Electro Mechanic L.L.C AC050/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 

131 Venus Engineering Services  AC022/17 9-Jan-17 10-Oct-19 

132 Yak Enterprises  AC043/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 
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1.4. Approved Contractors Grade “D” 
 

S.NO. Name of Contractor  
Registration 

ID 
Validity Date  

Expiry 

Date  

1 Abu Qusai Al Shibli Trading  AC048/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 

2 Adwa Al Saheela Trading  AC042/18 15-Mar-18 15-Mar-21 

3 Afaq Al Waqaibah Trading & Contracting AC117/17 14-Dec-17 14-Dec-20 

4 Aflaj Zakeet Trading & Contracting AC005/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

5 Al Bathinah Modern Construction L.L.C AC112/17 14-Dec-17 14-Dec-20 

6 Al Dhakhilya Electric Ent.  AC088/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

7 Al Faiha Al Waedah Co. AC107/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

8 Al Habsi National works & Services L.L.C AC089/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

9 Al Hassanat Engineering  AC052/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 

10 Al Maayeen United Enterprises  AC035/17 8-May-17 8-May-20 

11 Al Madina Projects Services & Maintenance L.L.C AC115/17 14-Dec-17 14-Dec-20 

12 Al Multaqa Al Masi Al Wataniyah Trad & Cont.  AC018/18 6-Feb-18 6-Feb-21 

13 Al Sahil Trading & Contracting. Co AC021/16 21-Mar-16 21-Mar-19 

14 Al Sarh Trading & Contracting  AC059/18 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-21 

15 Al Sarmad International.Co. L.L.C AC022/16 28-Mar-16 28-Mar-19 

16 Al Taj Al Modhi Investment & Development L.L.C AC090/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

17 Al Tanmiya Electrical Enterprises L.L.C AC060/18 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-21 

18 Al Tanweer Contracting Est.  AC037/17 8-May-17 8-May-20 

19 Al Tuqa Engineering & Electrical L.L.C AC012/18 6-Feb-18 6-Feb-21 

20 Alfa Trading L.L.C AC036/17 8-May-17 8-May-20 

21 Amar Barka Al Mutalamelah ASSO AC054/18 12-Jun-18 12-Jun-21 

22 Anwar Al Majid United Trading & Cont.  AC016/16 14-Feb-16 14-Feb-19 

23 Anwar Al Meiha Modern L.L.C AC111/17 14-Dec-17 14-Dec-20 

24 Anwar Al Muhab Contracting (ASSTD) AC038/16 15-Aug-16 15-Aug-19 

25 Ariaf Al Sarmi Trading & Contracting  AC024/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

26 Ariaf Fahood Al Alamia AC023/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

27 Asalat Haima Al hadetha Trading  AC063/18 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-21 

28 Azhar AL Sultanate Trading  AC072/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

29 Bahjat Majan AL Haditha Co. AC002/16 10-Jan-16 28-Jan-19 

30 Beautiful Island Trading Asstd.  AC077/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

31 Bright Beach Trading  AC082/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

32 Calyx Trading L.L.C AC001/17 5-Jan-17 10-Oct-19 

33 Dar Al Salam National Trading & Cont. Est. AC054/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

34 Direct Services L.L.C AC011/16 24-Jan-16 11-Dec-18 

35 Durath Al Ayoon Trading Company AC019/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

36 Echo Development Trading  AC091/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

37 Efficiency Engineering Company for Trading & Contracting  AC021/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 
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S.NO. Name of Contractor  
Registration 

ID 
Validity Date  

Expiry 

Date  

38 Electricity Technology Trading & Contracting L.L.C AC089/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

39 Electro Mechanical Services L.L.C AC032/16 9-May-16 9-May-19 

40 Engineers Union Technology L.L.C AC081/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

41 Eshraqat Al Allaya Trading & Contracting AC031/16 9-May-16 9-May-19 

42 Excellent Electrical Services L.L.C AC065/18 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-21 

43 Foursome Crystal Engineering & Technical Services L.L.C AC066/18 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-21 

44 Gulf Gate Sea L.L.C AC068/18 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-21 

45 High Power  AC080/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

46 Iskan Contracting Co. L.L.C AC056/18 12-Jun-18 12-Jun-21 

47 Janain Al Janah Trading Technical works & Cont.  AC072/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

48 Jebal Al khair Trading & Contracting. Est AC025/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

49 Jibal Sohar United Trading & Cont.  AC069/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

50 Mada Green Line International Trading & Cont. L.L.C AC061/16 28-Nov-16 28-11-19 

51 Marina Muscat Trading & Contracting L.L.C AC071/18 9-Sep-18 9-Sep-21 

52 Mazoon Majan Cont. L.L.C AC074/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

53 Miniarat Bowsher Trading & Cont. L.L.C AC007/18 8-Jan-18 8-Jan-21 

54 MRDF International  AC011/18 6-Feb-18 6-Feb-21 

55 North Star United  AC053/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 

56 Nova Engineering L.L.C AC075/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

57 Professional Trading L.L.C AC010/18 6-Feb-18 6-Feb-21 

58 Qmam Jabel Al Hail Ent. AC010/16 24-Jan-16 28-Jan-19 

59 Rataj Al Kaleej Al Fidhi Trading AC055/18 12-Jun-18 12-Jun-21 

60 Saleh & Ammar Trading & Contracting L.L.C AC038/17 8-May-17 8-May-20 

61 Sawaad Al Khair Al Doliyah Contracting  AC103/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

62 Sawaqi Al Baer L.L.C AC077/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

63 Sent Al Shamelah L.L.C AC045/16 15-Aug-16 28-Apr-19 

64 Shoalat Al Madaen Trading  AC113/17 14-Dec-17 14-Dec-20 

65 Shoua'a Karsha Trading  AC017/18 6-Feb-18 6-Feb-21 

66 Skyline Mirrors Trading  AC020/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

67 Suhool Al Rafidain Lil Taqat L.L.C AC069/18 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-21 

68 Target Technical Services  AC078/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

69 Tayar National Trad .Co. L.L.C AC091/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

70 TMTEC Trading & Technical Services L.L.C AC079/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

71 Voltas Oman L.L.C AC070/18 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-21 

72 Voltech L.L.C AC041/18 15-Mar-18 15-Mar-21 

73 Wadi Cup Cup  AC051/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 

74 Wahat Al -Brik Trading  AC013/16 9-Feb-16 9-Feb-19 
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1.5. Approved Contractors Grade “E”: 

 
S.NO. Name of Contractor  Registration ID Validity Date  Expiry Date  

1 Oval Engineering L.L.C AC24/18 27-Mar-18 27-Mar-21 

2 
Technical Sustainability of Electricity & Geographical 

Surveys 
AC070/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

3 Technical Trading Co. L.L.C AC057/18 12-Jun-18 12-Jun-21 
 

 

 

1.6. Approved Contractors Grade “S” Solar System: 
 

S.NO. Name of Contractor  Grade  Registration ID Validity Date  
Expiry 

Date  

1 Al Fajer Al Jadid Trading & Cont. Co. S3 DCRP/CCAS/005/2018 14-May-18 14-May-19 

2 Al Marhoobi Technical Services  S3 DCRP/CCAS/2018/028 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-19 

3 Al Sabbagh Trading L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/2018/029 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-19 

4 Al Wathbah Technical Cont. & Engineering L.L.C S3 DCRP/CCAS/007/2018 14-May-18 14-May-19 

5 AMTA Engineering Company L.L.C S1 DCRP/CCAS/023/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

6 Bahwan Engineering Co. L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/014/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

7 Civil Development Trad & Cont. . Co S2 DCRP/CCAS/009/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

8 Energetus L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/2018/030 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-19 

9 Global Chemicals & Maintenance Systems L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/012/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

10 Grand Enterprises L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/015/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

11 Greenway Integrated Projects  S3 DCRP/CCAS/006/2018 14-May-18 14-May-19 

12 Gulf green Tech L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/019/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

13 High Tower Development & Investment L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/017/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

14 Janain Al Janah Trading  S1 DCRP/CCAS/021/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

15 Oman Services & Supply Organization  S2 DCRP/CCAS/2018/033 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-19 

16 Oman Solar System Co. L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/010/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

17 Origo Integrated Projects L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/011/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

18 Oval Engineering L.L.C S1 DCRP/CCAS/018/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

19 Rukun Al Yaqeen International L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/013/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

20 Scan Electromechanical Contracting B + S AC058/16 28-Nov-16 28-11-19 

21 Sharp Overseas trading & Contractors  B + S AC018/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

22 Shining Star Trading  S1 DCRP/CCAS/022/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

23 Tanfeedh Renewable Energy  S1 DCRP/CCAS/008/2018 14-May-18 14-May-19 

24 Technical Trading Co. L.L.C S1 DCRP/CCAS/020/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

25 United Engineering Projects L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/016/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 
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1.7. Suspended Contractors: 
 

 

 

 

S.NO. Name of Contractor  Grade  Registration ID Validity Date  Expiry Date  

1 Al Khalili Construction L.L.C C AC002/17 5-Jan-17 5-Jan-20 

2 Anwar Al Majid United Trading & Cont.  D AC016/16 14-Feb-16 14-Feb-19 

3 Muscat Modern Energy Technology Co. L.L.C C AC001/18 8-Jan-18 8-Jan-21 

4 Skyline Mirrors Trading  D AC020/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

 

 

 
 

4. DCRP Registered Contractors List in Alphabetical Order: 
 

 

 

S.NO. Name of Contractor  Grade  Registration ID 
Validity 

Date  

Expiry 

Date  

1 Abu Ali Trading & Contracting Co. L.L.C C AC096/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

2 Abu Hilal Al Rashdi Trad & Cont. .Co C AC019/16 28-Feb-16 28-Jan-19 

3 Abu Omran Electrical Engineering Services L.L.C C AC116/17 14-Dec-17 14-Dec-20 

4 Abu Qusai Al Shibli Trading  D AC048/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 

5 Abu Yasser Al Mawaly Enterprises L.L.C C AC007/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

6 Adhwaa Musandam Trading Co. C AC098/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

7 Adwa Al Saheela Trading  D AC042/18 15-Mar-18 15-Mar-21 

8 Afaq Al Musana Trading Co. A AC052/18 12-Jun-18 12-Jun-21 

9 Afaq Al Waqaibah Trading & Contracting D AC117/17 14-Dec-17 14-Dec-20 

10 Aflaj Zakeet Trading & Contracting D AC005/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

11 Airmech Oman L.L.C C AC064/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

12 Al A drak Trading & Contracting L.L.C C AC036/16 26-Jun-16 28-Jan-19 

13 Al Aman Technical Enterprises  C AC026/18 27-Mar-18 27-Mar-21 

14 Al Ansari Trading Enterprise  C AC018/16 28-Feb-16 13-Apr-19 
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S.NO. Name of Contractor  Grade  Registration ID 
Validity 

Date  

Expiry 

Date  

15 Al Assar Engineering & Electrical Services L.L.C A AC024/16 26-Apr-16 13-Apr-19 

16 Al Badawi Trading & Cont. Services L.L.C C AC30/18 27-Mar-18 27-Mar-21 

17 Al Bathinah Modern Construction L.L.C D AC112/17 14-Dec-17 14-Dec-20 

18 Al Batinah Golden Line L.L.C C AC065/16 13-Dec-16 18-Jul-19 

19 Al Dhakhilya Electric Ent.  D AC088/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

20 Al Ebtihal Al Hadetha Trading & Services L.L.C C AC094/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

21 Al Ektisasyoon Trading  C AC078/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

22 Al Fager Al Jadid Trading Co. B AC026/16 28-Apr-16 31-Jul-19 

23 Al Faiha Al Waedah Co. D AC107/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

24 Al Fajer Al Jadid Trading & Cont. Co. S3 DCRP/CCAS/005/2018 14-May-18 14-May-19 

25 Al Falahy Company L.L.C A AC109/17 14-Dec-17 14-Dec-20 

26 Al Foudail Trading & Contracting  C AC010/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

27 Al Gulnar Al Fawah Trading & Cont. L.L.C C AC099/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

28 Al Habsi National works & Services L.L.C D AC089/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

29 Al Hajiry Trading L.L.C C AC003/17 5-Jan-17 15-Sep-19 

30 Al Hamadani International Trading  C AC043/18 12-Jun-18 12-Jun-21 

31 Al Hashemi & Al Rawas Trading & Cont. L.L.C B AC047/16 21-Sep-16 21-Sep-19 

32 Al Hashmi Engineering Enterprises  C AC051/16 6-Oct-16 6-Oct-19 

33 Al Hassanat Engineering  D AC052/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 

34 Al Ihtrifa Al Amrani Constructions  C AC032/17 8-May-17 8-May-20 

35 Al Jadaf Engineering L.L.C B AC063/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

36 Al Jadidi Engineering L.L.C C AC068/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

37 Al Jassor Intl. Trading & Cont. Co. L.L.C C AC028/17 8-May-17 8-May-20 

38 Al Jood Trading & Contracting Company  A AC059/16 28-Nov-16 1-Oct-19 

39 Al Khalili Construction L.L.C C AC002/17 5-Jan-17 5-Jan-20 

40 Al Khatheery Trading & Cont. Est. C AC002/18 8-Jan-18 8-Jan-21 

41 Al Khotoot Al Amna Engineering Services L.L.C A AC066/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

42 Al Maayeen United Enterprises  D AC035/17 8-May-17 8-May-20 

43 Al Madina Projects Services & Maintenance L.L.C D AC115/17 14-Dec-17 14-Dec-20 

44 Al Majadeef Trading L.L.C C AC039/16 15-Aug-16 15-Aug-19 

45 Al Majadief International L.L.C C AC004/17 5-Jan-17 13-Apr-19 

46 AL Manaber National Trading & Contracting Est. C AC034/18 15-Mar-18 15-May-21 

47 Al Mansoor Universal Projects  C AC015/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

48 Al Marhoobi Technical Services  C AC038/18 15-Mar-18 15-Mar-21 
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S.NO. Name of Contractor  Grade  Registration ID 
Validity 

Date  

Expiry 

Date  

49 Al Marhoobi Technical Services  S3 DCRP/CCAS/2018/028 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-19 

50 Al Mukhaini International Trading & Cont. L.L.C B AC086/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

51 Al Mukhtar United Co. L.L.C C AC011/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

52 Al Multaqa Al Masi Al Wataniyah Trad & Cont.  D AC018/18 6-Feb-18 6-Feb-21 

53 Al Ozon For Engineering Projects  C AC036/18 15-Mar-18 15-May-21 

54 Al Rafaa Trading & Cont. L.L.C C AC063/16 13-Dec-16 15-9-2019 

55 Al Sabbagh Trading L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/2018/029 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-19 

56 Al Sahil Trading & Contracting .Co D AC021/16 21-Mar-16 21-Mar-19 

57 Al Sarh Trading & Contracting  D AC059/18 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-21 

58 Al Sarmad International .Co. L.L.C D AC022/16 28-Mar-16 28-Mar-19 

59 Al Shabab Integrated Engineering L.L.C C AC067/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

60 Al Shafaq Construction Co. L.L.C C AC083/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

61 Al Shafaq Electrical Co C AC029/16 9-May-16 9-May-19 

62 Al Sharq National Projects L.L.C C AC013/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

63 Al Siraj Al Arabi Trading & Contracting L.L.C C AC055/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

64 Al Subhi Trading Co. L.L.C C AC027/17 8-May-17 8-May-20 

65 Al Taj Al Modhi Investment & Development L.L.C D AC090/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

66 Al Tanmiya Electrical Enterprises L.L.C D AC060/18 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-21 

67 Al Tanweer Contracting Est.  D AC037/17 8-May-17 8-May-20 

68 Al Tasnim Enterprises L.L.C C AC040/18 15-Mar-18 15-Mar-21 

69 Al Tuqa Engineering & Electrical L.L.C D AC012/18 6-Feb-18 6-Feb-21 

70 Al Wadi Al Jary Trading & Contracting LLC B AC003/16 10-Jan-16 11-Dec-18 

71 Al Wataniyah United Engineering & Cont. Co. L.L.C A AC21/18 27-Mar-18 27-Mar-21 

72 Al Wathbah Technical Cont. & Engineering L.L.C S3 DCRP/CCAS/007/2018 14-May-18 14-May-19 

73 Al Wathbah Technical Cont. & Engineering L.L.C C AC061/18 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-21 

74 Al Yaqeen Engineering Co. L.L.C C AC062/18 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-21 

75 Alemco Zawawi Electro-Mechanical Services  C AC017/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

76 Alfa Trading L.L.C D AC036/17 8-May-17 8-May-20 

77 Almest Contracting Co .L.L.C C AC042/16 15-Aug-16 13-Apr-19 

78 Amar Barka Al Mutalamelah ASSO D AC054/18 12-Jun-18 12-Jun-21 

79 AMTA Engineering Company L.L.C C AC003/18 8-Jan-18 8-Jan-21 

80 AMTA Engineering Company L.L.C S1 DCRP/CCAS/023/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

81 Anwar Al Majid United Trading & Cont.  D AC016/16 14-Feb-16 14-Feb-19 

82 Anwar Al Meiha Modern L.L.C D AC111/17 14-Dec-17 14-Dec-20 
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S.NO. Name of Contractor  Grade  Registration ID 
Validity 

Date  

Expiry 

Date  

83 Anwar Al Muhab Contracting (ASSTD) D AC038/16 15-Aug-16 15-Aug-19 

84 Apex Energy L.L.C C AC064/18 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-21 

85 Aqwat For trad & Cont. .L.L.C C AC037/16 26-Jun-16 13-Apr-19 

86 Ariaf Al Sarmi Trading & Contracting  D AC024/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

87 Ariaf Fahood Al Alamia D AC023/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

88 Arjwan Shati Muscat L.L.C A AC25/18 27-Mar-18 27-Mar-21 

89 Asalat Haima Al hadetha Trading  D AC063/18 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-21 

90 Atlas Global Trading  C AC049/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 

91 Azhar AL Sultanate Trading  D AC072/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

92 Azmir Engineering Contracting  C AC085/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

93 Baabood L.L.C C AC084/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

94 Bahjat Majan AL Haditha Co. D AC002/16 10-Jan-16 28-Jan-19 

95 Bahwan Engineering Co. L.L.C A AC052/16 11-Aug-16 7-Nov-19 

96 Bahwan Engineering Co. L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/014/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

97 Barwah Global L.L.C C AC047/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 

98 Basatin Al Faj Company  C AC114/17 14-Dec-17 14-Dec-20 

99 Bashair Nimr International ASSO  C AC073/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

100 Bawabet Al Owainath Trad. & Cont. LLC C AC016/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

101 Beautiful Island Trading Asstd.  D AC077/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

102 Best Bronze Enterprises L.L.C B AC057/16 28-Nov-16 10-Jan-19 

103 Bin Muqadam Enterprises L.L.C C AC054/16 8-Nov-16 8-Nov-19 

104 Bright Beach Trading  D AC082/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

105 Business Line Trading Co. L.L.C C AC075/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

106 Calyx Trading L.L.C D AC001/17 5-Jan-17 10-Oct-19 

107 Civil Contracting Company L.L.C A AC050/16 6-Oct-16 31-Jul-19 

108 Civil Development Trad & Cont. . Co C AC033/17 8-May-17 8-May-20 

109 Civil Development Trad & Cont. . Co S2 DCRP/CCAS/009/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

110 Cloud 3 Contractors  C AC32/18 27-Mar-18 27-Mar-21 

111 Dar Al Salam National Trading & Cont. Est. D AC054/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

112 Delta Star Power Projects Services L.L.C A AC093/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

113 Desert Tigers United L.L.C C AC027/18 27-Mar-18 27-Mar-21 

114 Dhofar Electrical Contracting Co. L.L.C C AC014/18 6-Feb-18 6-Feb-21 

115 Dignity Engineering Co.  C AC034/17 8-May-17 8-May-20 

116 Dirar International Co. L.L.C C AC093/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 
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S.NO. Name of Contractor  Grade  Registration ID 
Validity 

Date  

Expiry 

Date  

117 Direct Services L.L.C D AC011/16 24-Jan-16 11-Dec-18 

118 Divin Trading & Contracting Est. C AC044/18 12-Jun-18 12-Jun-21 

119 Durath Al Ayoon Trading Company D AC019/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

120 East Water Falls Trading & Cont. C AC028/18 27-Mar-18 27-Mar-21 

121 Eastern Overseas L.L.C A AC039/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 

122 Eastern Power United L.L.C C AC014/16 9-Feb-16 9-Feb-19 

123 Ebrahim Engineering & Services Enterprises  C AC053/16 8-Nov-16 15-Sep-19 

124 Echo Development Trading  D AC091/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

125 Echo Development Trading  C AC081/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

126 

Efficiency Engineering Company for Trading & 

Contracting  D AC021/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

127 Electricity Technology Trading & Contracting L.L.C D AC089/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

128 Electro House International Services L.L.C C AC046/16 21-Sep-16 21-Apr-19 

129 Electro Mechanical Services L.L.C D AC032/16 9-May-16 9-May-19 

130 Electro Mechanics L.L.C C AC058/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

131 Electrotech International L.L.C C AC079/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

132 Eliya Electrical Co. C AC056/16 28-Nov-16 25-12-19 

133 Energetus L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/2018/030 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-19 

134 Energy Pioneer L.L.C C AC035/18 15-Mar-18 15-May-21 

135 Energy Professional Co. L.L.C C AC045/18 12-Jun-18 12-Jun-21 

136 Engineers Union Technology L.L.C D AC081/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

137 Eshraqat Al Allaya Trading & Contracting D AC031/16 9-May-16 9-May-19 

138 Excellent Electrical Services L.L.C D AC065/18 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-21 

139 Exchange United Co. L.L.C C AC046/18 12-Jun-18 12-Jun-21 

140 Falaj Al Qaria International Co. L.L.C C AC095/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

141 Floor International L.L.C C AC037/18 15-Mar-18 15-May-21 

142 

Foursome Crystal Engineering & Technical Services 

L.L.C D AC066/18 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-21 

143 Galfar Engineering & Contracting SAOG B AC051/18 12-Jun-18 12-Jun-21 

144 Ghalib Projects Trading L.L.C C AC039/18 15-Mar-18 15-Mar-21 

145 Ghantoot Transport & General Contracting L.L.C A AC035/16 26-Jun-16 26-Jun-19 

146 Global Chemicals & Maintenance Systems L.L.C A AC067/16 20-Dec-16 26-Sep-19 

147 Global Chemicals & Maintenance Systems L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/012/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

148 Golden Sands Transport Services L.L.C C AC067/18 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-21 

149 Golden Star Trading & Contracting  C AC048/16 6-Oct-16 15-Jul-19 
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150 Grand Enterprises L.l.C B AC006/18 8-Jan-18 8-Jan-21 

151 Grand Enterprises L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/015/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

152 Greenway Integrated Projects  C AC056/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

153 Greenway Integrated Projects  S3 DCRP/CCAS/006/2018 14-May-18 14-May-19 

154 Gulf Gate Sea L.L.C D AC068/18 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-21 

155 Gulf Gate Trading & Contracting Est C AC008/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

156 Gulf green Tech L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/019/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

157 Gulftech Electric Co. L.L.C C AC110/17 14-Dec-17 14-Dec-20 

158 Happy Day International L.L.C C AC118/17 14-Dec-17 14-Dec-20 

159 Hasan Juma Backer Trading & Cont. Co. L.L.C C AC097/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

160 Hazza Al Shehi Trading & Contracting  C AC009/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

161 High Power  D AC080/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

162 High Tower Development & Investment L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/017/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

163 Hndst Al Khadmat Al Shamlt  C AC083/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

164 Ibn Qarna Trading C AC066/16 13-Dec-16 13-Apr-19 

165 Ibri Line for Electricity Services L.L.C C AC31/18 27-Mar-18 27-Mar-21 

166 International Electric Company (Oman) L.L.C C AC058/18 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-21 

167 International Energy & Investment L.L.C C AC044/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 

168 Iskan Contracting Co. L.L.C D AC056/18 12-Jun-18 12-Jun-21 

169 Jal Engineering Services L.L.C B AC092/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

170 Janain Al Janah Trading  S1 DCRP/CCAS/021/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

171 Janain Al Janah Trading Technical works & Cont.  D AC072/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

172 Jebal Al khair Trading & Contracting .Est D AC025/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

173 Jibal Sohar United Trading & Cont.  D AC069/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

174 Khalsa United Trading & Cont. C AC057/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

175 Klaah Al Malada Trading & Contracting   A AC064/16 13-Dec-16 13-Dec-19 

176 Labib Trading & Cont. L.L.C B AC22/18 27-Mar-18 27-Mar-21 

177 Loban Technical Trading & Cont. L.L.C C AC084/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

178 Mada Green Line International Trading & Cont. L.L.C D AC061/16 28-Nov-16 28-11-19 

179 Manahil Middle east Trading & Cont. L.L.C C AC030/17 8-May-17 8-May-20 

180 Marina Muscat Trading & Contracting L.L.C D AC071/18 9-Sep-18 9-Sep-21 

181 Marmul Falcon Trading & Contracting L.L.C B AC060/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

182 Mazoon Majan Cont. L.L.C D AC074/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

183 Miniarat Bowsher Trading & Cont. L.L.C D AC007/18 8-Jan-18 8-Jan-21 
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184 Modern Centre Electrical & Sanitary L.L.C A AC108/17 14-Dec-17 14-Dec-20 

185 MRDF International  D AC011/18 6-Feb-18 6-Feb-21 

186 

Musandam Electrical Plumbing Water fitting Co. 

L.L.C C AC029/17 8-May-17 8-May-20 

187 Muscat Electrical Mechanical Engineering L.L.C C AC055/16 8-Nov-16 8-Nov-19 

188 Muscat Modern Energy Technology Co. L.L.C C AC001/18 8-Jan-18 8-Jan-21 

189 Nafal Contracting & Trading Co. L.L.C C AC047/18 12-Jun-18 12-Jun-21 

190 Nahdat Al Swaiq Trading  C AC100/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

191 Nakhal Development & Construction Co. C AC074/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

192 Nakheel Saraa Trading C AC060/16 28-Nov-16 19-5-2019 

193 National Trading Company L.L.C C AC063/15 18-Nov-15 11-Dec-18 

194 North Star United  D AC053/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 

195 Nova Engineering L.L.C D AC075/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

196 Oman National Construction L.L.C C AC005/18 8-Jan-18 8-Jan-21 

197 Oman National Engineering & Investment Co.  A AC101/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

198 Oman Services & Supply Organization  C AC090/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

199 Oman Services & Supply Organization  S2 DCRP/CCAS/2018/033 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-19 

200 Oman Shapoorji Co. L.L.C  C AC031/17 8-May-17 8-May-20 

201 Oman Solar System Co. L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/010/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

202 Omar Al Jassasi Trading Est. C AC048/18 12-Jun-18 12-Jun-21 

203 Orbital Projects &Services L.L.C C AC028/16 1-May-16 1-May-19 

204 Origo Integrated Projects L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/011/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

205 Oval Engineering L.L.C E AC24/18 27-Mar-18 27-Mar-21 

206 Oval Engineering L.L.C S1 DCRP/CCAS/018/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

207 Overseas Trading & Services .Co. L.L.C C AC025/16 27-Apr-16 6-Mar-19 

208 Pluto Electrical Co. C AC102/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

209 Power Advantage International L.L.C C AC045/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 

210 Power Links International Co. L.L.C  C AC082/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

211 Power System & Information Technology L.L.C C AC048/16 6-Oct-16 6-Oct-19 

212 Premier International Projects L.L.C B AC059/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

213 Professional Trading L.L.C D AC010/18 6-Feb-18 6-Feb-21 

214 Public Civil Projects L.L.C C AC049/18 12-Jun-18 12-Jun-21 

215 Public Services Co. L.L.C C AC080/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

216 Public Technical Projects L.L.C C AC014/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

217 Qmam Jabel Al Hail Ent. D AC010/16 24-Jan-16 28-Jan-19 
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218 Rabkoot International Trading & Cont. Co. C AC041/16 15-Aug-16 15-Aug-19 

219 Rakan Al Raqa Trading & Cont. ASSTD L.L.C C AC026/17 8-May-17 8-May-20 

220 Rataj Al Kaleej Al Fidhi Trading D AC055/18 12-Jun-18 12-Jun-21 

221 Rawabi Bidbid Trading & Contracting L.L.C C AC076/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

222 Rekaz Engineering L.L.C C AC013/18 6-Feb-18 6-Feb-21 

223 Royal Majan Projects L.L.C C AC046/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 

224 Rukun Al Yaqeen International L.L.C A AC042/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 

225 Rukun Al Yaqeen International L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/013/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

226 Saif Salim Essa Al Harasi & Co. L.L.C C AC065/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

227 Saj Global L.L.C B AC009/18 6-Feb-18 6-Feb-21 

228 Saleh & Ammar Trading & Contracting L.L.C D AC038/17 8-May-17 8-May-20 

229 Sas Al Hekmah Est.  C AC20/18 27-Mar-18 27-Mar-21 

230 Sas Salalah Projects for Construction L.L.C C AC076/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

231 Sasal Trading & Contracting LLC C AC015/18 6-Feb-18 6-Feb-21 

232 Saudi National Contracting Co. L.L.C B AC041/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 

233 Sawaad Al Khair Al Doliyah Contracting  D AC103/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

234 Sawaqi Al Baer L.L.C D AC077/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

235 Scan Electromechanical Contracting B + S AC058/16 28-Nov-16 28-11-19 

236 SEMEC Specilized Projects L.L.C C AC050/18 12-Jun-18 12-Jun-21 

237 Sent Al Shamelah L.L.C D AC045/16 15-Aug-16 28-Apr-19 

238 Shahir United Trading & Contracting  C AC061/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

239 Shaining Star Trading  C AC104/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

240 Shaksy Electrical & Mechanical Services L.L.C C AC023/16 12-Apr-16 6-Mar-19 

241 Sharikat Fanniya Omaniya L.L.C A AC062/16 30-Nov-16 31-7-19 

242 Sharp Overseas trading & Contractors  B + S AC018/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

243 Shining Star Trading  S1 DCRP/CCAS/022/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

244 Shoalat Al Madaen Trading  D AC113/17 14-Dec-17 14-Dec-20 

245 Shoua'a Karsha Trading  D AC017/18 6-Feb-18 6-Feb-21 

246 Skyline Mirrors Trading  D AC020/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20 

247 Special Technical Services L.L.C B AC073/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

248 Suhool Al Rafidain Lil Taqat L.L.C D AC069/18 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-21 

249 Taif Barka Trading & Contracting L.L.C C AC004/18 8-Jan-18 8-Jan-21 

250 Talal Al Suwaiq Modern L.L.C  C AC008/18 6-Feb-18 6-Feb-21 

251 Tanfeedh Renewable Energy  S1 DCRP/CCAS/008/2018 14-May-18 14-May-19 
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S.NO. Name of Contractor  Grade  Registration ID 
Validity 

Date  

Expiry 

Date  

252 Target Technical Services  D AC078/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

253 Tayar National Trad .Co. L.L.C D AC091/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

254 Technical Development trading & Cont. Co. C AC19/18 27-Mar-18 27-Mar-21 

255 

Technical Sustainability of Electricity & Geographical 

Surveys E AC070/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

256 Technical Trading Co. L.L.C E AC057/18 12-Jun-18 12-Jun-21 

257 Technical Trading Co. L.L.C S1 DCRP/CCAS/020/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

258 TMTEC Trading & Technical Services L.L.C D AC079/18 5-Nov-18 5-Nov-21 

259 Towell Electrical Projects Co. L.L.C B AC33/18 27-Mar-18 27-Mar-21 

260 Towell Infrastructure Projects L.L.C C AC085/17 11-Sep-17 11-Sep-20 

261 Trade Links & Services Co. L.L.C A AC105/17 8-Nov-17 8-Nov-20 

262 United Electro Mechanic L.L.C C AC050/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 

263 United Engineering Projects  L.L.C A AC29/18 27-Mar-18 27-Mar-21 

264 United Engineering Projects  L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/016/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19 

265 Venus Engineering Services  C AC022/17 9-Jan-17 10-Oct-19 

266 Voltas Oman L.L.C D AC070/18 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-21 

267 Voltech L.L.C D AC041/18 15-Mar-18 15-Mar-21 

268 Wadi Cup Cup  D AC051/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 

269 Wahat Al -Brik Trading  D AC013/16 9-Feb-16 9-Feb-19 

270 Yak Enterprises  C AC043/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 

271 Zawawi Powertech Engineering L.L.C A AC040/17 13-May-17 13-May-20 
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5. Consultants Active Lists: 
 

 

5.1. Approved Consultants Grade “1”: 

 

 

S.NO. Name of Consultant Grade  Registration ID Validity Date  Expiry Date  

1 Energoproject Intel. L.L.C 1 CS001/2016 9-Feb-16 9-Feb-19 

2 Hamad Engineering Services  1 CS002/2016 9-May-16 9-May-19 

3 Mott MacDonald & Company L.L.C 1 CS003/2016 15-August-16 15-August-19 

4 Monenco Consulting Engineers 1 CS001/18 8-Jan-18 8-Jan-21 

5 
AECOM Middle East Consultant 

Engineering L.L.C 1 CS002/18 6-Nov-18 6-Nov-21 

6 Worly Parsons Oman Engineering  1 CS003/18 6-Nov-18 6-Nov-21 

 


